International Affairs Emergency Response Plan
UMKC International Affairs | Study Abroad and Global Engagement and International Student Affairs Office

UMKC’s International Affairs is home to the office of International Academic Programs (Study Abroad and Global
Engagement) as well as the International Student Affairs Office (ISAO - International Student Services). The SAGE office
supports academic experiences for UMKC students and faculty members outside the borders of the United States. The
ISAO recruits and assists international students attending UMKC. Should a serious injury, death, or emergency occur, a
task force composed of staff from International Affairs, the UM Risk Management Director, UM Counsel, other UMKC
offices as needed and 1-2 faculty with specialization in the affected region will be formed. (Composition of the task force
will vary depending upon the nature of the emergency). The task force will have the responsibility to develop a plan of
action to deal with all aspects of the emergency. While UMKC International Affairs hopes that an event requiring
emergency support never occurs, it is important to be proactive and to have an Emergency Response Plan in place.

Emergency Response Contacts

UMKC International Affairs Emergency Management/Response Task Force

UMEKC Police:
Michael Bongartz (Police Chief) — Office: 816-235-1515; Police Dispatch: 816-235-1515

Study Abroad and Global Engagement Office (SAGE - Outgoing Study Abroad Students and Faculty):
Ryan Ourada (Associate Director) — Office: 816-235-5790; Cell: 303-868-5615

Natalie Gilkison Brooks (Global Program Coordinator) — Office: 816-235-6230; Cell: 563-370-4914

Mark Daly (Senior Internationalization Officer and Director) — Office: 816-235-6234; Cell: 620-794-2711

International Student Affairs Office (ISAO - Incoming or current UMKC International Students):

ISAO Emergency Number: 816-819-0590

Chie Austin (Associate Director) — 816-235-5211; Cell: 620-803-1184

Alex Spenner (Coordinator, International Student Advising) — 816-235-6434; Cell: 913-749-6553

Mark Daly (Senior Internationalization Officer and Director) — Office: 816-235-6234; Cell: 620-794-2711

e Maedia Relations: Stacy Downs (Director) — Office: 816-235-1441

e Student Affairs: Michele D. Smith (Vice Provost for Student Affairs and Dean of Students) — Office: 816-235-1141

e Academic Affairs: Kristi Holsinger (Senior Vice Provost for Student Success) — Office: 816-235-6479

e Counseling, Health, Testing and Disability Services: Obie Austin (Senior Director) — Office: 816-235-6133

e Counseling, Health, Testing and Disability Services: Arnold Abels (Director) — Office: 816-235-1218

e Title IX Coordinator EEO: KC Atchinson (Director of Office of Equity & Title IX — Office: 816-235-6705

e Victim Services Support: Michelle Kroner (Advocacy & Crisis Intervention Specialist) — Office: 816-235-1652

e UMKC Risk Management: Joseph Barbercheck (Director of Environmental Health and Safety) — Office: 816-235-
1157

University of Missouri System:

Michelle Fletcher (Assistant Director of Risk & Insurance Management) — Office: 573-882-4633

Paul Maguffee (General Counsel) — Office: 573-882-3211

Ed Knollmeyer (Assistant Vice President for Mgt and Director of Risk & Insurance Management) — Office: 573-882-3735

19 December 2022


mailto:BongartzM@umkc.edu
mailto:rourada@umkc.edu
mailto:gilkisonn@umkc.edu
mailto:mdaly@umkc.edu
mailto:caustin@umkc.edu
mailto:spenneral@umkc.edu
mailto:mdaly@umkc.edu
mailto:downs@umkc.edu
mailto:michele.d.smith@umkc.edu
mailto:holsingerk@umkc.edu
mailto:austino@umkc.edu
mailto:abelsa@umkc.edu
mailto:stevensonjoy@umkc.edu
mailto:atchinsonk@umkc.edu
mailto:kronermm@umkc.edu
mailto:jbarbercheck@umkc.edu
mailto:fletcherml@umsystem.edu
mailto:magufeep@umsystem.edu
mailto:knollmeyere@umsystem.edu

